	OMB No. 0657-0027	(exp. 04/3	0/201	5)
f	0CT - 6 2014	10	16	- [
1	TÖJINE Director	of the U.S	. Pat	en

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)

10/27/2014 103669484

Latelit aug. Hanglinak Oli	1
Received B	
To OCT 2 Ned EN	
15 × 4 2014 81	
new address less helow	

Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mark C. Jacobs Gino Tofanelli Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 114 Englehart Drive Execution Date(s) September 27, 2014 | X | Assignment Merger City: Folsom Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: California Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): $oxed{oxed}$ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) Truceco LaterAF EMPH COULD STEED Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name Mark C. Jacobs, Esq 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account × Enclosed Street Address;3033 El Camino Ave. None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Sacramento State:CA Phone Number: (916): 485-5000 Deposit Account Number 1 89899926 13987841 Docket Number: 1739 Authorized User Name Email Address: sactopat@aol.com 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover Mark C. Jacobs sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 034046 FRAME: 0057

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

* 6

...9

:

 WHEREAS, we ,MARK C JACOBS a citizen of the United States with a home address of 114 Englehart Drive, Folsom, Ca. 95630 and GINO TOFANELLI, a citizen of the United States of America, with a home address of 1911 Belcot Road, Sacramento Ca. 95825 did apply for Letters Patent of the United States of America for STORAGE PLATFORM FOR KNEE SCOOTERS, (attorney Docket No. 1739), for which Letters Patent, the serial number is 13/987,841 and the filing date was Sept 9, 2013..

WHEREAS, I, GINO TOFANELLI, am one of the said joint INVENTORS, and exclusive owners of said Letters Patent and the invention described and claimed therein, and of all rights in and under the same; and

WHEREAS, MARK C JACOBS having his principal place of residence in, FOLSOM, CA, as noted above, is desirous of acquiring all my right, title and interest in and to the said Letter Patent as the assignee of my rights in the said invention and Letters Patent

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, GINO TOFANELLI, one of the owners of said STORAGE PLATFORM FOR KNEE SCOOTERS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the said MARK C JACOBS, the other owner of the said invention and the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said MARK C JACOBS, for MARK C JACOBS own use and enjoyment; and the use and enjoyment of MARK C JACOBS, his' successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

In addition and for no additional consideration, I hereby assign all of my rights to file for patent protection in all other patent granting countries including but not limited to Canada, to the above named assignee MARK C JACOBS of my United States Patent rights.

1	IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, I, GINO TOFANELLI have h	ereunto set my hand and
2	seal to this document.		•
3			0//
4	[LS]	Jun Gander	3/27/19
5		GINO TOFANEELI	Date

2